YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Sample 1146 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted February 28 - March 4, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly
support support oppose oppose Not sure
Requiring that proof of citizenship
status, through either a passport or a
birth certificate, be provided in person
in order to register to vote 41% 19% 10% 18% 12%
Making English the official language of
the U.S. and ending the requirement
that federal agencies provide language

assistance to non-English speakers 29% 14% 14% 30% 14%
Ending all U.S. military aid to Ukraine 19% 17% 13% 35% 16%
Pausing development of a COVID-19

vaccine in pill form 17% 11% 16% 34% 21%

Shutting down thousands of electric

vehicle charging ports at federal

buildings 16% 15% 15% 31% 22%
The firing by the president of many

inspectors general, whose job is to

oversee government agencies and

investigate misconduct 16% 13% 11% 41% 19%
Removing environmental regulations in
order to promote fossil fuel extraction 15% 14% 13% 35% 23%

The White House, rather than the

White House Correspondents’

Association, deciding which media

organizations are part of the

presidential press pool 14% 15% 10% 37% 24%
Cutting 8% of the Defense

Department’s budget each year for

four years 12% 20% 21% 24% 22%
Giving the president power over

previously independent federal

agencies 12% 16% 12% 42% 19%
The president suing media

organizations for unfavorable coverage 12% 11% 12% 46% 18%
Cutting funding for efforts to contain

the Ebola outbreak in Uganda 12% 15% 18% 35% 21%
Creating a government-run investment

fund 8% 14% 14% 28% 36%
Laying off half of the workers at the

Social Security Administration 8% 15% 14% 45% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Firing federal employees because they

are gay, lesbian, or transgender

Disbanding a government task force
aimed at seizing the assets of Russian

oligarchs

Cutting funding for the National
Weather Service

Cutting funding for scientific research

on cancer

Ending the practice of allowing the

public to comment on proposed

actions by the Department of Health

and Human Services
The U.S. siding with Russia over

Ukraine in the war between the two

countries

7% 8% 12% 56% 17%
6% 12% 17% 32% 34%
6% 14% 20% 42% 18%
5% 7% 18% 57% 13%
4% 10% 16% 46% 24%
4% 8% 13% 51% 24%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 28 - March 4, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.061, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.808.

1146
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Supp
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens

ort

You

1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring that proof of citizenship status, through either a passport or a birth certificate, be provided in person

in order to register to vote

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 41% 42% 40% 26% 36% 49% 49% 48% 18% 31% 37%
Somewhat support 19% 23% 15% 26% 18% 16% 19% 17% 27% 20% 23%
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 18% 15% 20% 20% 21% 15% 18% 16% 27% 19% 17%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 19% 17% 9% 5% 10% 18% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143) (506) (637) (264) (201) (404) (274) (713) (146) (162) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 41% 14% 35% 74% 14% 75% 37% 45% 43% 40% 47% 43% 34%
Somewhat support 19% 22% 21% 15% 18% 13% 22% 19% 20% 19% 14% 21% 20%
Somewhat oppose 10% 16% 9% 5% 17% 5% 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 18% 39% 15% 1% 43% 2% 18% 17% 21% 18% 15% 16% 25%
Not sure 12% 10% 20% 5% 9% 4% 14% 8% 7% 13% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143)  (372)  (437) (334) (452)  (414) (466) (321) (240) (203) (244) (430)  (266)




YouGov Survey: Policy Supp
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens

ort

You

1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Making English the official language of the U.S. and ending the requirement that federal agencies provide

language assistance to non-English speakers
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 29% 33% 25% 16% 23% 37% 37% 34% 19% 17% 22%
Somewhat support 14% 16% 11% 18% 13% 14% 11% 15% 7% 10% 16%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 14% 18% 9% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 5%
Strongly oppose 30% 26% 33% 32% 37% 26% 26% 27% 35% 37% 40%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 16% 19% 10% 10% 10% 25% 21% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (508) (637) (264) (201) (406) (274) (714) (146) (162) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 29% 7% 26% 53% % 57% 30% 30% 28% 23% 34% 31% 25%
Somewhat support 14% 9% 14% 18% 8% 19% 13% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 13%
Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 12% 12% 16% 10% 13% 15% 17% 14% 14% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 30% 56% 29% 6% 59% 6% 29% 30% 36% 30% 29% 30% 31%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 12% 11% 8% 16% 9% 7% 16% 8% 13% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145)  (373)  (438) (334)  (454)  (413) (468) (322) (239) (204) (244) (430)  (267)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending all U.S. military aid to Ukraine
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 19% 21% 18% 14% 19% 23% 19% 21% 7% 25% 19%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 16% 20% 19% 16% 14% 19% 14% 14% 12%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 11% 16% 9% 13% 13% 14% 7% 13% 16%
Strongly oppose 35% 35% 34% 31% 30% 33% 46% 34% 39% 30% 42%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 19% 23% 14% 7% 13% 32% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,141) (506) (635) (262) (201) (404) (274) (712) (145) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 19% 4% 16% 39% 5% 40% 18% 23% 17% 13% 22% 21% 20%
Somewhat support 17% 8% 16% 28% 5% 28% 16% 20% 20% 17% 17% 18% 17%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 15% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 35% 67% 30% 9% 71% 8% 33% 34% 41% 38% 34% 30% 41%
Not sure 16% 9% 25% 13% 8% 13% 18% 11% 10% 19% 12% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (372)  (436)  (333)  (454)  (411) (468) (318) (239) (202) (242) (430)  (267)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Pausing development of a COVID-19 vaccine in pill form
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 17% 17% 17% 11% 22% 19% 14% 18% 11% 22% 14%
Somewhat support 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 8% 8% 10%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 16% 23% 11% 16% 16% 18% 8% 17% 18%
Strongly oppose 34% 35% 33% 24% 35% 34% 42% 33% 46% 30% 28%
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 31% 20% 20% 15% 19% 27% 22% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (505) (636) (264) (202) (403) (272) (711) (145) (162) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 17% 1% 19% 30% 3% 34% 14% 23% 15% 14% 23% 17% 15%
Somewhat support 11% 5% 9% 19% 3% 22% 12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 16% 18% 15% 16% 16% 13% 17% 17% 18% 11% 20% 14% 21%
Strongly oppose 34% 62% 30% 12% 66% 11% 33% 33% 38% 43% 32% 30% 36%
Not sure 21% 14%  27%  23%  11%  20% 25% 16% 18% 21% 17% 26%  18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (371)  (436) (334)  (451)  (413) (465) (320) (240) (204) (242) (430)  (265)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Shutting down thousands of electric vehicle charging ports at federal buildings
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 16% 16% 16% 8% 15% 19% 21% 18% 9% 15% 17%
Somewhat support 15% 17% 14% 20% 14% 15% 13% 19% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 13% 14% 11% 21% 21%
Strongly oppose 31% 32% 29% 32% 30% 27% 36% 29% 44% 27% 30%
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 25% 26% 22% 17% 21% 28% 27% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,140) (505) (635) (260) (202) (406) (272) (714) (142) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 16% 2% 12% 33% 4% 33% 15% 19% 14% 10% 18% 18% 17%
Somewhat support 15% 8% 13% 25% 5% 25% 17% 17% 15% 13% 19% 17% 11%
Somewhat oppose 15% 18% 15% 13% 19% 14% 14% 16% 20% 13% 18% 11% 20%
Strongly oppose 31% 56% 30% 8% 60% 8% 30% 27% 38% 37% 25% 30% 34%
Not sure 22% 15%  30% 2%  12% 20% 24% 21% 12% 27% 20% 24%  18%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (371)  (437) (332)  (453)  (410) (465) (320) (239) (204) (243) (427)  (266)




YouGov Survey: Policy Supp
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens

ort

You

1F. Support or Oppose Policies — The firing by the president of many inspectors general, whose job is to oversee government agencies and

investigate misconduct

Would you support or oppose the following?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 16% 19% 12% 11% 12% 18% 20% 16% 8% 22% 12%
Somewhat support 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 12% 15% 3% 9% 11%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 12% 21% 8% 11% 7% 12% 12% 9% 8%
Strongly oppose 41% 40% 42% 32% 41% 40% 50% 39% 52% 39% 43%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 22% 27% 18% 11% 17% 25% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (508) (633) (263) (202) (402) (274) (712) (145) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 16% 1% 13% 32% 2% 33% 13% 18% 17% 14% 18% 15% 15%
Somewhat support 13% 5% 9% 24% 2% 27% 12% 16% 15% 9% 12% 15% 12%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 14% 11% 8% 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 41% 7% 38% 11% 80% 9% 40% 40% 47% 44% 42% 34% 48%
Not sure 19% 8% 27% 23% 7% 19% 22% 14% 12% 23% 16% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (372) (435) (334)  (453)  (413) (465) (321) (239) (203) (243) (429)  (266)
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February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Removing environmental regulations in order to promote fossil fuel extraction
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 15% 18% 12% % 14% 19% 17% 17% 7% 16% 12%
Somewhat support 14% 13% 14% 14% 10% 14% 17% 16% 7% 9% 11%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 11% 19% 14% 10% 12% 12% 18% 15% 12%
Strongly oppose 35% 35% 36% 32% 37% 33% 41% 35% 37% 31% 39%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 28% 26% 25% 12% 20% 31% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (506) (632) (261) (202) (404) (271) (710) (145) (160) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 15% 2% 12% 30% 3% 35% 13% 21% 14% 14% 19% 13% 14%
Somewhat support 14% 5% 9% 26% 4% 27% 12% 14% 20% 10% 12% 18% 11%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 16% 13% 10% 11% 15% 14% 10% 15% 11% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 35% 69% 32% 7% 73% 7% 34% 35% 42% 37% 38% 29% 44%
Not sure 23% 13%  31%  23%  10% 20% 27% 15% 15% 24% 20% 21%  18%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (371) (435) (332) (451) (413) (465) (319) (238) (203) (241) (429) (265)
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February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens

ort

You

1H. Support or Oppose Policies — The White House, rather than the White House Correspondents’ Association, deciding which media

organizations are part of the presidential press pool
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 18% 11% 6% 9% 18% 21% 16% 7% 14% 9%
Somewhat support 15% 16% 13% 19% 17% 12% 13% 16% 11% 14% 8%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 16% 7% 10% 8% 9% 10% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose 37% 35% 38% 27% 36% 36% 47% 37% 40% 30% 40%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 31% 31% 24% 11% 22% 32% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,140) (506) (634) (261) (201) (404) (274) (711) (145) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 14% 3% 10% 29% 3% 33% 11% 19% 15% 9% 20% 14% 15%
Somewhat support 15% 4% 10% 30% 4% 30% 16% 17% 14% 17% 9% 18% 14%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose 37% 68% 35% 9% 75% 7% 35% 36% 45% 39% 39% 30% 43%
Not sure 24% 15% 34% 22% 11% 20% 27% 18% 17% 24% 22% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (371)  (436) (333) (453) (412 (465) (319) (240) (201) (243) (430)  (266)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1l. Support or Oppose Policies — Cutting 8% of the Defense Department’s budget each year for four years
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 12% 15% 10% 12% 15% 12% 10% 13% 10% 15% 10%
Somewhat support 20% 24% 17% 24% 22% 21% 14% 23% 10% 21% 18%
Somewhat oppose 21% 22% 20% 21% 14% 22% 24% 21% 20% 17% 21%
Strongly oppose 24% 24% 24% 15% 19% 23% 39% 24% 33% 18% 22%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 28% 29% 21% 12% 20% 27% 28% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139) (506) (633) (263) (201) (405) (270) (712) (143) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 12% 7% 16% 14% 11% 15% 11% 14% 16% 10% 13% 12% 14%
Somewhat support 20% 22% 19% 20% 24% 22% 18% 24% 25% 17% 23% 19% 22%
Somewhat oppose 21% 18% 19% 25% 19% 23% 20% 23% 23% 25% 18% 22% 17%
Strongly oppose 24% 35% 17% 22% 32% 21% 26% 22% 22% 24% 26% 22% 26%
Not sure 22% 17%  30%  19%  15% 19% 26% 17% 14% 23% 20% 25%  20%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (371)  (435) (333)  (453) (412 (464) (322) (238) (204) (242) (426)  (267)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Giving the president power over previously independent federal agencies
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 12% 15% 10% 5% 10% 17% 15% 14% 2% 15% 11%
Somewhat support 16% 19% 13% 16% 15% 15% 17% 18% 10% 13% 12%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 10% 21% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 12% 8%
Strongly oppose 42% 38% 45% 35% 38% 42% 51% 39% 55% 35% 53%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 23% 27% 17% 9% 17% 23% 25% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,144) (507) (637) (262) (202) (406) (274) (715) (144) (162) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 12% 1% 8% 28% 2% 30% 9% 14% 15% 9% 16% 11% 14%
Somewhat support 16% 4% 12% 32% 3% 28% 18% 17% 13% 15% 13% 19% 13%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 13% 12% 7% 14% 10% 15% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 42% 78% 42% 7% 82% 7% 41% 41% 47% 44% 44% 37% 45%
Not sure 19% 7% 26% 22% 6% 20% 21% 13% 13% 18% 15% 22% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,144)  (373)  (437) (334) (454) (412 (467) (321) (240) (204) (244) (429)  (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. Support or Oppose Policies — The president suing media organizations for unfavorable coverage
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 12% 14% 9% 9% 9% 14% 14% 13% 4% 15% 9%
Somewhat support 11% 13% 9% 14% 13% 8% 10% 13% 4% 9% 6%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 11% 22% 8% 11% 10% 12% 10% 19% 12%
Strongly oppose 46% 44% 49% 35% 45% 48% 56% 46% 58% 34% 48%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 20% 25% 19% 10% 16% 23% 23% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143) (508) (635) (263) (202) (405) (273) (714) (145) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 12% 2% 7% 26% 2% 27% 10% 16% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9%
Somewhat support 11% 3% 7% 22% 3% 22% 9% 13% 13% 10% 9% 11% 12%
Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 12% 16% 4% 16% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 46% 80% 46% 16% 85% 16% 46% 47% 51% 47% 54% 41% 48%
Not sure 18% 6%  28%  20% 6% 19% 21% 14% 12% 17% 15% 21%  18%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,143)  (372)  (436) (335)  (454)  (414) (466) (322) (239) (204) (244) (429)  (266)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Cutting funding for efforts to contain the Ebola outbreak in Uganda
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 12% 14% 9% 8% 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 13% ™%
Somewhat support 15% 17% 13% 14% 12% 16% 16% 17% 5% 13% 11%
Somewhat oppose 18% 19% 17% 22% 13% 19% 17% 18% 12% 20% 22%
Strongly oppose 35% 33% 36% 34% 34% 32% 40% 32% 49% 30% 40%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 21% 30% 20% 14% 20% 25% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (505) (637) (264) (201) (403) (274) (712) (145) (162) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 12% 3% 8% 23% 2% 23% 11% 14% 12% 6% 14% 14% 9%
Somewhat support 15% 6% 13% 24% 4% 28% 13% 18% 14% 15% 13% 16% 15%
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 19% 18% 18% 18% 17% 19% 21% 17% 18% 20% 16%
Strongly oppose 35% 66% 35% 6% 67% 8% 35% 33% 39% 39% 35% 30% 40%
Not sure 21% 10% 25% 28% 9% 23% 23% 16% 15% 23% 21% 21% 20%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (371)  (437) (334)  (454) (412 (466) (320) (240) (204) (242) (429)  (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Creating a government-run investment fund
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 11% 6% 12% 10% 6% 6% 10% 2% 11% 3%
Somewhat support 14% 17% 12% 17% 14% 14% 12% 15% 11% 17% 12%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 12% 15% 15% 16% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 28% 27% 29% 15% 24% 31% 41% 28% 36% 22% 30%
Not sure 36% 28% 42% 40% 39% 3% 25% 34% 35% 41% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (508) (634) (264) (201) (403) (274) (713) (145) (162) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 4% 6% 15% 3% 12% 6% 11% 8% 6% 7% 7% 12%
Somewhat support 14% 8% 11% 23% 7% 24% 14% 14% 20% 14% 18% 14% 12%
Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 13% 15% 12% 16% 12% 18% 15% 15% 13% 15% 11%
Strongly oppose 28% 52% 23% 12% 54% 15% 31% 26% 28% 27% 29% 25% 34%
Not sure 36%  24%  47%  34%  24%  33% 38% 31% 30% 38% 33% 38%  30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (373) (435) (334)  (454)  (411) (467) (319) (240) (203) (243) (430)  (266)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Support or Oppose Policies — Laying off half of the workers at the Social Security Administration
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 10% 5% 4% 10% 7% 9% 8% 3% 12% 6%
Somewhat support 15% 18% 13% 13% 14% 17% 17% 18% 0% 16% 11%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 17% 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 17% 8%
Strongly oppose 45% 39% 51% 43% 41% 43% 53% 44% 57% 36% 52%
Not sure 18% 19% 18% 23% 22% 19% 9% 16% 24% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (505) (633) (261) (201) (403) (273) (709) (145) (162) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 1% 6% 17% 2% 18% 6% 10% 9% 5% 7% 8% 9%
Somewhat support 15% 5% 11% 30% 2% 34% 12% 21% 17% 12% 17% 15% 17%
Somewhat oppose 14% 10% 12% 19% 8% 17% 15% 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 12%
Strongly oppose 45% 79% 45% 13% 82% 10% 45% 41% 48% 49% 47% 40% 48%
Not sure 18% 5% 27% 21% 5% 21% 21% 15% 13% 20% 17% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (371)  (436) (331)  (452)  (410) (465) (320) (237) (204) (241) (427)  (266)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Support or Oppose Policies — Firing federal employees because they are gay, lesbian, or transgender
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 7% 10% 4% 13% 8% 4% 3% 7% 4% 12% 3%
Somewhat support 8% 11% 4% 14% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 13% 6%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 15% 12% 14% 5% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 56% 49% 63% 46% 54% 56% 68% 57% 54% 50% 65%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 15% 21% 19% 12% 15% 30% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,143) (506) (637) (263) (202) (404) (274) (715) (143) (162) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 7% 3% 4% 14% 3% 12% 6% 11% 6% 3% 5% 9% 8%
Somewhat support 8% 4% 6% 13% 2% 14% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8%
Somewhat oppose 12% 4% 11% 22% 5% 23% 13% 10% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 56% 84% 55% 31% 85% 34% 58% 57% 59% 57% 60% 53% 58%
Not sure 17% 4%  24%  21% 5% 17% 17% 13% 12% 19% 16% 18%  14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143)  (371)  (437) (335)  (454)  (413) (466) (321) (240) (204) (244) (428)  (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Support or Oppose Policies — Disbanding a government task force aimed at seizing the assets of Russian oligarchs
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Somewhat support 12% 15% 9% 15% 11% 10% 12% 12% 9% 15% 11%
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 15% 24% 14% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% 11%
Strongly oppose 32% 32% 31% 17% 27% 35% 45% 32% 32% 29% 36%
Not sure 34% 28% 40% 38% 40% 34% 23% 32% 40% 35% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,142) (507) (635) (261) (201) (406) (274) (712) (146) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 6% 1% 6% 11% 1% 12% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7%
Somewhat support 12% 5% 10% 21% 4% 20% 10% 14% 16% 12% 7% 16% 10%
Somewhat oppose 17% 12% 18% 20% 12% 22% 16% 17% 19% 22% 13% 15% 18%
Strongly oppose 32% 58% 27% 12% 67% 12% 31% 32% 37% 31% 38% 25% 37%
Not sure 34% 24% 40% 36% 16% 34% 37% 30% 23% 33% 34% 37% 28%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (372)  (436) (334)  (453)  (413) (465) (322) (239) (202) (244) (430)  (266)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Support or Oppose Policies — Cutting funding for the National Weather Service
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 8%
Somewhat support 14% 16% 13% 18% 8% 13% 18% 16% 2% 15% 12%
Somewhat oppose 20% 23% 18% 22% 18% 21% 20% 21% 19% 21% 14%
Strongly oppose 42% 43% 41% 33% 44% 42% 48% 40% 50% 36% 49%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 22% 21% 19% 11% 17% 25% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,140) (507) (633) (262) (202) (403) (273) (711) (145) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 6% 1% 5% 10% 2% 11% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Somewhat support 14% 5% 13% 24% 3% 28% 11% 19% 16% 10% 14% 14% 17%
Somewhat oppose 20% 12% 23% 26% 9% 27% 21% 18% 23% 24% 21% 22% 15%
Strongly oppose 42% 76% 35% 17% 80% 15% 43% 43% 43% 40% 44% 39% 45%
Not sure 18% 6% 24% 23% 6% 20% 20% 14% 12% 21% 17% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (372)  (435) (333)  (454)  (411) (466) (319) (239) (202) (243) (428)  (267)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Support or Oppose Policies — Cutting funding for scientific research on cancer
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Somewhat support 7% 9% 5% 13% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8%
Somewhat oppose 18% 17% 19% 15% 12% 22% 21% 19% 9% 18% 23%
Strongly oppose 57% 54% 60% 55% 54% 56% 64% 59% 56% 50% 52%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 13% 20% 13% 6% 10% 25% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,142) (505) (637) (263) (202) (405) (272) (714) (144) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 5% 4% 3% 8% 2% 9% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9%
Somewhat support 7% 3% 8% 10% 3% 12% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8%
Somewhat oppose 18% 7% 17% 29% 7% 29% 18% 17% 22% 17% 17% 22% 13%
Strongly oppose 57% 81% 54% 38% 84% 37% 59% 56% 60% 62% 62% 53% 55%
Not sure 13% 5% 19% 14% 5% 13% 14% 13% 6% 11% 10% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (372) (437) (333)  (454)  (412) (465) (321) (240) (204) (243) (430)  (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Supp
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens

ort

You

1S. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending the practice of allowing the public to comment on proposed actions by the Department of Health and

Human Services

Would you support or oppose the following?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2%
Somewhat support 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 6% 14% 9%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 16% 13% 18% 15% 17% 12% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose 46% 48% 44% 39% 41% 45% 61% 47% 47% 40% 48%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 26% 32% 26% 13% 22% 29% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,141) (505) (636) (264) (202) (405) (270) (711) (145) (162) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat support 10% 3% 8% 17% 4% 16% 9% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 6%
Somewhat oppose 16% 8% 16% 22% 8% 24% 17% 14% 19% 14% 15% 16% 18%
Strongly oppose 46% 73% 42% 26% 73% 30% 47% 45% 47% 48% 50% 43% 48%
Not sure 24% 13% 30% 29% 13% 26% 23% 26% 19% 22% 22% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (373)  (438) (330)  (454)  (410) (466) (320) (240) (202) (242) (430)  (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens You
1T. Support or Oppose Policies — The U.S. siding with Russia over Ukraine in the war between the two countries
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat support 8% 11% 6% 12% 7% 9% 5% 9% 1% 15% 8%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% 15% 9% 14% 16% 14% 10% 10% 14%
Strongly oppose 51% 52% 49% 45% 46% 50% 62% 51% 58% 42% 49%
Not sure 24% 18% 29% 25% 32% 23% 15% 22% 27% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (504) (635) (262) (200) (405) (272) (711) (144) (161) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 4% 1% 4% % 1% 8% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat support 8% 3% 7% 15% 2% 16% 7% 11% 9% 5% 9% 9% 9%
Somewhat oppose 13% 6% 15% 18% 5% 18% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 51% 81% 43% 30% 85% 28% 49% 50% 58% 53% 53% 47% 52%
Not sure 24% 9%  32%  29% % 29% 26% 20% 17% 26% 21% 26%  20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (373) (434) (332)  (453)  (410) (466) (320) (238) (204) (242) (426)  (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
February 28 - March 4, 2025 - 1146 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 28 - March 4, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.061, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.808.

1146
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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